ASER MEDIA US, LLC 1333 ASHTON ROAD HANOVER, MARYLAND 21076

January 31, 2023

VIA EMAIL: 14297@directv.com

DirecTV

2260 East Imperial Highway El Segundo, California 90245

Re: Annual Certifications

Amended and Restated Affiliation Agreement

Dated January 18, 2022 ("Agreement")

Dear Sir/Madam:

In accordance with above-referenced Agreement Aser Media US, LLC, d/b/a Next Level Sports ("Next Level") hereby certifies, in connection with calendar year 2022, the following:

- 1. Next Level has complied with the Children's Television Act of 1990;
- 2. Next Level is exempt from the Closed Captioning Regulations for television programming in accordance with 47 C.F.R. §79(d)(12); and
- 3. Next Level has complied with the Commercial Advertisement Loudness Mitigation Act (the "CALM Act").

Sincerely,

Sheron Gudger, Managing Director